

B
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2-3/2010
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1160 OF 2008

RINKU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KAMAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.B. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner who has sought a
direction, has to first obey the order of this
Court.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master