

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.2-3 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1160 OF 2008

RINKU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KAMAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.)No.381/2008

Date: 25/08/2010 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the the respondent-
husband states that the proceedings for
quashing of criminal case is coming up before
the High Court this week and requests for time.

Having regard to the nature of
settlement and the facts of the case, we
request the High Court to take up and dispose
of the matter expeditiously. The Registrar of
the High Court to place the matter before the
proper Bench without delay.

List after four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master