

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NOS.2-3 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1160 OF 2008

RINKU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KAMAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call for the report of the Registrar General,
Patna High Court in regard to compliance of the order
dated 8.12.2010.

List after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master