

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2-3 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1160 OF 2008

RINKU SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KAMAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 These applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.B.Upadhya, Adv.
Mr.Pushkar Anand, Adv.
for Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders are required on these applications.

I.A.Nos.2-3 are dismissed accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master